# FEE SCHEDULE



# **Enrolling at Newcastle Grammar School**

#### **Application Fee**

\$550 (includes GST)

When submitting your Application for Enrolment, a non-refundable Application Fee of \$550 (includes GST) per student is required. Payment must be made when submitting your form.

Completion of the Application for Enrolment form and payment places a student on the School's database from date of application. Applications are processed in order of receipt.

## Entry Fee (non-refundable)

\$2,000 per child \$5,500 per family for families with three or more students enrolled/enrolling at Newcastle Grammar School.

Following the submission of your application and an interview with the Head of School or the Head of Primary (or their delegate) in the year preceding your child's entry, successful applicants will be sent an offer of placement. To accept the offer of enrolment, payment of the Entry Fee must be made.

#### **Fee Schedule**

Year	Annual Tuition Fee	Activity Levy
Kindergarten	\$25,919	\$861
Year 1	\$26,688	\$891
Year 2	\$27,093	\$1,013
Year 3	\$29,190	\$1,632
Year 4	\$29,563	\$1,799
Year 5	\$31,599	\$1,810
Year 6	\$32,276	\$1,928
Year 7	\$37,173	\$2,339
Year 8	\$37,512	\$2,249
Year 9	\$37,888	\$1,692
Year 10	\$38,240	\$910
Year 11	\$38,510	\$916
Year 12	\$39,525	\$1,050

# **Activity Levy**

The Activity Levy is designed to cover educational and curriculum-based activities that are undertaken by a whole year group. This may include (but is not limited to) camps, excursions, student wellbeing activities or student subscriptions. Activities requiring payment, not undertaken by the whole year group, incur separate charges which will be communicated to families.

# CRICOS registered places

Newcastle Grammar School has CRICOS registered places available for Full Fee Paying Overseas Students (FFPOS) in Years 7 to 12. Subject to conditions.

CRICOS Provider Code: 02344D

#### Subject and Co-curricular Fees

Subject course fees for classes in Years 9 to 12 may be required for subjects including, but not limited to, Design and Technology, Visual Arts, Hospitality, HSC Music and Technology. These are approximately \$50 per semester.

Musical instrument hire is approximately \$85 per term, depending on the instrument.

Fees apply for Co-curricular activities. These charges will be outlined during the registration process.

## **Family Remissions**

Discounts on Tuition Fees only apply for families with multiple children enrolled and attending at Newcastle Grammar School at the same time. 10% remission is applicable on fees for the second oldest student. 30% remission is applicable for the third oldest and subsequent students.

# **Payment of Fees**

Tuition Fees can be paid as a single annual payment or in ten (10) instalments, billed at month end and due on the 15th of the following month. Billing commences in January, with the first instalment due by 15 February.

Fees paid as a single annual payment will receive a discount of 2.5% off Tuition Fees if received in full by 15 February 2026.

Note: In situations where an Overseas Sponsor is responsible for Tuition Fee payment, only the annual fee payment option is available.

#### How to pay

The School's preferred method of payment is via direct debit from a nominated credit card or bank account. The information on how to set this up will be sent with your first statement.

Other options include: BPay – Biller code 132050 Credit Card – Mastercard or Visa, paid through

the NGS parent portal on Schoolbox. Electronic Funds Transfer – Bank account details

EFTPOS, Cheque or Cash via the Accounts Department.

Please note: a surcharge for Credit Card payments is applicable at 0.79% (0.594% for BPAY payments). If not applied at the time of payment, the surcharge will appear on the next fee statement.

## Late payments

provided on request.

Accounts not paid by the due date will accrue interest, calculated utilising the Supreme Court Pre Judgement rate applicable at the time.

Attendance at Newcastle Grammar School is contingent upon prompt payment of fees. The Head of School, or their delegate, reserves the right to withdraw a student's place if payment terms are not met. Similarly, students may be excluded from non-compulsory School events such as excursions, camps or co-curricular activities in the event of late or non-payment of fees.

Parents encountering difficulty meeting the Tuition Fee payment terms or other charges should contact the Accounts Department as soon as possible to discuss options.

#### GST

Most School activities and educational services are exempt from the Goods and Services Tax (GST). On occasions where an exemption from GST does not apply, the School reserves the right to charge families for this cost.

#### **Donations**

To help support the NGS community today, and into the future, families are encouraged to donate to the School's Building Fund. A Voluntary Contribution of \$25 per monthly instalment, or \$250 annually, is included at the end of every statement. Please note, this payment is entirely voluntary and the sum is not included in the Amount Owing total of a Statement Opening Balance. Amounts contributed to the Fund in excess of \$2 are tax deductible.

# Withdrawal

To withdraw a student from Newcastle Grammar School, the School requires 30 days' notice to ensure that it can reasonably plan and/or make available places to waitlisted students. The School prefers early notification of at least one (1) full term before the withdrawal where possible. If 30 days' notice is not given, pro rata term fees may be payable. This does not apply to Year 12 students in their last term.

#### Contact

For queries about enrolling at Newcastle Grammar, please contact the Enrolments Officer at 02 4929 5811 or email enrolments@ngs.nsw.edu.au

For queries about your fees and payments, please contact the Accounts Department at 02 4929 5811 or email accounts@ngs.nsw.edu.au

Information is correct at time of printing in November 2025. Subject to change.

CRICOS Provider Code: 02344D